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Carmarthen - Four Roads  Service 198 (MTAO198) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Notes:    R 
Operator: MRRS MRRS MRRS MRRS 

Caerfyrddin/Carmarthen, Gorsaf Fysiau/Bus Station  0855 1310 1610 1800 
Pibwrlwyd, Coleg/College 0900 1315 1615 1805 
Cwmffrwd, gyferbyn Eglwys/opposite Church 0902 | 1617 1807 
Idole, Ysgol/School 0904 | 1619 1809 
Croes-y-ceiliog, Pantglas | 1317 | | 
Llandyfaelog, lloches newydd/new shelter 0908 1322 1623 1813 
Glanyfferi/Ferryside, sgwâr/square  0918 1332 1633 1822 
Llansaint, gyferbyn Eglwys/opposite Church 0928 1342 1643 1831 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Porth y Castell (Arr) 0933 1348 1648 1836 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Porth y Castell (Dep) 0935 1350 1650 -- 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Gorsaf Trên/Rail Station  | 1353 | -- 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Co-op 0938 1357 1653 -- 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Ger-y-Castell 0938 1357 1653 -- 
Mynyddygarreg, hên Swyddfa'r Post/old Post Office 0944 1403 1659 -- 
Pedair Heol/Four Roads, Lloches/Shelter 0950 1409 1705 -- 

 
Notes: 
R Continues to Pedair Heol on request 

 
 

Four Roads - Carmarthen  Service 198 (MTAO198) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: MRRS MRRS MRRS MRRS 

Pedair Heol/Four Roads, lloches/shelter 0750 0951 1410 1706 
Mynyddygarreg, Prince of Wales 0752 0953 1412 1708 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Co-op 0757 0958 1417 1713 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Gorsaf Trên/Rail Station  | 1004 | | 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, gyferbyn/opposite Porth y Castell (arr) 0800 1007 1420 1716 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, gyferbyn/opposite Porth y Castell (dep) 0802 1009 1422 1716 
Llansaint, Eglwys/Church 0808 1015 1428 1722 
Glanyfferi/Ferryside, sgwâr/square  0818 1025 1438 1732 
Llandyfaelog, lloches/shelter 0828 1035 1448 1741 
Croes-y-ceiliog, Pantglas lloches/shelter | 1041 | | 
Idole, lloches/shelter 0832 | 1452 1745 
Cwmffrwd, Eglwys/Church 0834 | 1454 1747 
Pibwrlwyd, gyferbyn Coleg/opposite College 0836 1043 1456 1749 
Caerfyrddin/Carmarthen, Gorsaf Fysiau/Bus Station  0843 1049 1503 1756 
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Carmarthen - Four Roads  Service 198 (MTAO198) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Notes:    R 
Operator: MRRS MRRS MRRS MRRS 

Caerfyrddin/Carmarthen, Gorsaf Fysiau/Bus Station  0855 1330 1610 1800 
Pibwrlwyd, Coleg/College 0900 1335 1615 1805 
Cwmffrwd, gyferbyn Eglwys/opposite Church 0902 | 1617 1807 
Idole, Ysgol/School 0904 | 1619 1809 
Croes-y-ceiliog, Pantglas | 1337 | | 
Llandyfaelog, lloches newydd/new shelter 0908 1342 1623 1813 
Glanyfferi/Ferryside, sgwâr/square  0918 1352 1633 1822 
Llansaint, gyferbyn Eglwys/opposite Church 0928 1402 1643 1831 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Porth y Castell (Arr) 0933 1408 1648 1836 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Porth y Castell (Dep) 0935 1410 1650 -- 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Gorsaf Trên/Rail Station  | 1413 | -- 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Co-op 0938 1417 1653 -- 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Ger-y-Castell 0938 1417 1653 -- 
Mynyddygarreg, hên Swyddfa'r Post/old Post Office 0944 1423 1659 -- 
Pedair Heol/Four Roads, Lloches/Shelter 0950 1429 1705 -- 

 
Notes: 
R Continues to Pedair Heol on request 
R  

 
 

Four Roads - Carmarthen  Service 198 (MTAO198) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: MRRS MRRS MRRS MRRS 

Pedair Heol/Four Roads, lloches/shelter 0750 0951 1430 1706 
Mynyddygarreg, Prince of Wales 0752 0953 1432 1708 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Co-op 0757 0958 1437 1713 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, Gorsaf Trên/Rail Station  | 1004 | | 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, gyferbyn/opposite Porth y Castell (arr) 0800 1007 1440 1716 
Cydweli/Kidwelly, gyferbyn/opposite Porth y Castell (dep) 0802 1009 1442 1716 
Llansaint, Eglwys/Church 0808 1015 1448 1722 
Glanyfferi/Ferryside, sgwâr/square  0818 1025 1458 1732 
Llandyfaelog, lloches/shelter 0828 1035 1508 1741 
Croes-y-ceiliog, Pantglas lloches/shelter | 1041 | | 
Idole, lloches/shelter 0832 | 1512 1745 
Cwmffrwd, Eglwys/Church 0834 | 1514 1747 
Pibwrlwyd, gyferbyn Coleg/opposite College 0836 1043 1516 1749 
Caerfyrddin/Carmarthen, Gorsaf Fysiau/Bus Station  0843 1049 1523 1756 

 
 


